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 3,934,978  15,010,693  49,355,221

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,895,830
 2,039,148

-7.8
-1.7

 7,450,620
 7,560,073

-3.3
 4.3

 23,965,412
 25,389,809

-0.8
 4.8

-4.7  0.4  2.0

 32,537  126,675  398,926

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-1.0 -2.2 -2.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,086 -2.2  4,232 -7.5  13,557 -8.8

 105,487  415,249  1,311,803

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.8 -2.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,793
 6,382

 2,088,098

 0.3
-0.2
 1.1

 147,929
 24,987

 8,187,693

 0.9
 1.8
-1.5

 463,868
 77,695

 25,579,383

 0.2
 2.0
-0.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2013 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
Easter's shift from April last year to March this year 
had its greatest impact at JFK. Domestic and 
international traffic declined 7.8% and 1.7% 
respectively. Dominant carriers on domestic 
markets:JetBlue, Delta and American collectively 
carried 180,000 fewer passengers. Along with the 
holiday date shift that resulted in traffic declining, 
JetBlue and American reduced seat capacity to select 
markets: JetBlue cut 13,300 seats to Florida, and 
American reduced 11,900 seats to California. A decline
in transatlantic routes was the biggest contributor to 
international traffic slowdown. The cargo sector 
contracted 0.6%. Although domestic cargo rose 7.9%, 
the decline in international cargo by 2.5% pulled the 
sector down due to its hefty 80% share of the airport's 
total cargo.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-0.6

 19,409
 12,424

 704

 75,980
 48,051
 2,644

 236,891
 152,429

 9,606

-3.0
 2.3
-0.8

-4.8
 2.4
-4.3

 7,971  28,662  93,185 10.0 -1.7 -3.9

 20,959
 84,528

 7.9
-2.5

 83,772
 331,477

 5.1
-3.3

 261,657
 1,050,146

 5.8
-4.2

 328,587
 18,313
 29,455

 278,000
 120,000
 290,000

-3.6
 7.1
-6.7
 0.6
-2.2
-0.2

 1,275,561
 63,259

 106,907
 1,016,343

 454,130
 1,159,832

-1.9
 11.1
-0.1
-2.2
-4.8
-1.8

 4,130,201
 210,817
 356,668

 3,226,967
 1,606,465
 4,055,283

-3.8
 17.1
 14.3
-0.4
-0.2
 2.2

-5.6
 2.1

 10.4

Non Revenue Passengers  123,451 -2.2  459,842 -5.8  1,459,025 -3.8

 215,416 -14.6  821,923 -15.0  2,748,467 -20.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  5,399 -6.4  21,360 -13.0  66,886 -19.9
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR FRANCE
US AIRWAYS
CARIBBEAN AIR
CATHAY PACIFIC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
LUFTHANSA
TURKISH AIR
KOREAN
AER LINGUS
ALITALIA
KLM
TAM BRAZILIAN AIRLINES
EL AL

Airline Name

 9,270,104
 7,277,049
 4,384,921

 0
 1,032,869
 1,007,825

 0
 722,819

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 2,452,715
 4,138,665
 3,372,229
 1,223,788

 0
 0

 903,589
 0

 702,638
 621,565
 576,137
 550,688
 531,173
 461,616
 431,081
 424,018
 422,240
 413,603
 411,629
 398,616

Intl

 11,722,819
 11,415,714
 7,757,150
 1,223,788
 1,032,869
 1,007,825

 903,589
 722,819
 702,638
 621,565
 576,137
 550,688
 531,173
 461,616
 431,081
 424,018
 422,240
 413,603
 411,629
 398,616

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 23.9
 47.2
 63.1
 65.6
 67.7
 69.8
 71.6
 73.1
 74.5
 75.8
 77.0
 78.1
 79.2
 80.1
 81.0
 81.9
 82.7
 83.6
 84.4
 85.2

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
KOREAN
LUFTHANSA
CATHAY PACIFIC
ASIANA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
EVA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED PARCEL
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
TNT- GESTAIR
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
QANTAS AIRWAYS
KLM
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
ABX AIR INC

Airline Name

 122,530
 117,140
 90,570
 59,131
 51,893
 51,861
 50,077
 49,585
 49,486
 47,641
 41,645
 28,873
 27,281
 27,261
 24,476
 23,786
 23,149
 22,252
 22,223
 20,312

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2013JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

325.6 61

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 325.6  12
International Passenger Service

 190.7  60

Freighter Service

 11.9  18

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 419.0

 104.1

 13

 57

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

190.7 93@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

516.3 154

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,965,412

 391,764

 4,341,458

 2,544,495

 905,906

 14,491,885

 2,714,301

Passengers

 261,657

 42

 17,069

 60,986

 7,149

 589,468

 375,432

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.3
 18.3
 25.2
 29.7
 33.6
 37.6
 41.4
 45.2
 49.0
 52.6
 55.8
 58.0
 60.0
 62.1
 64.0
 65.8
 67.6
 69.3
 71.0
 72.5

Scheduled
Commuter

 244.0
 81.6

 9
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 83.7
 96.0
 11.0

 3
 55
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 3.7
 1.1
 7.1

 5
 2

 11

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 289.7
 35.9

 47
 14

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 3
 5
 2

 22
 11
 39
 11

 15.0
 5.9

 10.9
 44.4
 15.0
 84.0
 15.5


